the Subscription Agreement have been fulfilled and completion of the Subscription took place

on 19 December 2016. Pursuant to the Subscription Agreement, an aggregate of 195,500,000

Subscription Shares have been allotted and issued to the Subscriber at the Subscription Price

of HK$0.45 per Subscription Share on the same day. The Subscription Shares have been

issued under the Specific Mandate.

* For identification purposes only

2

The Subscriber is an investment holding company and its subsidiaries are principally engaged

in development, engineering, manufacturing and sale of toys, commercial kitchen products

and consumer electronic products. The Subscriber becomes a substantial shareholder of

Global Mastermind as a result of the completion of the Subscription.

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE GLOBAL MASTERMIND

The shareholding structure of Global Mastermind immediately before and after completion of

the Subscription are set out below:

GM Shareholders
Immediately before completion of

the Subscription
Upon completion of

the Subscription
No. of the GM

Shares held

Approximate

%

No. of the GM

Shares held

Approximate

%

China Tian Di Xing Logistics Holdings Limited

(Note 1) 104,858,000 20.77 104,858,000 14.97

Hong Kong Resources Holdings

Company Limited (Note 2) 84,000,000 16.64 84,000,000 11.99

The Subscriber (Note 3) – – 195,500,000 27.92

Other public GM Shareholders 315,975,925 62.59 315,975,925 45.12

Total 504,833,925 100.00 700,333,925 100.00

Note:

1. Mr. Mung Kin Keung, an executive GM Director, is a director and controlling shareholder of China Tian

Di Xing Logistics Holdings Limited.

2. Hong Kong Resources Holdings Company Limited is a company incorporated in Bermuda with limited

liability whose shares are listed on the Main Board of the Stock Exchange (Stock Code: 2882).

3. The Subscriber becomes a substantial shareholder of Global Mastermind as a result of the completion of

the Subscription.

By Order of the Subscriber Board

Haier Healthwise Holdings Limited

Lei Hong Wai

Subscriber Chairman

By Order of the GM Board